GREENBERG QUINLAN ROSNER =S5 ARCH RESURGENT
REPUBLIC

November 2-3, 2010

2008 Voters

886 2010 Voters (886 unweighted)

335 Democrats 2010 Voters (283 unweighted)
245 Independents 2010 Voters (276 unweighted)
304 Republicans 2010 Voters (321 unweighted)
114 Drop-Off Voters (113 unweighted)*

Q.3 First of all, are you registered to vote at this address?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
Y S e 100 100 100 100 100 100
NO o - - - - - -
(Refused) ......uuuemmeieeiiiiiiiiiiiiees - - - - - -
(ref.SCREEN1)

Q.5 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2008 election for president between Barack Obama
and John McCain. How about you? Were you able to vote, or for some reason were you unable
to vote?
Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
VOLEU...ooiiie e 97 99 99 99 99 80
Not registered in 2008/Ineligible/too
1L0 18] 1o [P TR 3 1 1 1 1 20
Did NOt VOLe ... - - - - - -
(Can't remember/Don't KNOwW) .................... - - - - - -
(REfUSEA) ..evvveeeeiiiiiiieeece e - - - - - -
(ref:VOTEOQ8)

! Drop-Off voters are defined as those voters who voted in 2008 but did not vote in the 2010 elections.
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Q.6 As you may know, there was an election today for Congress and other offices. Many people
weren't able to vote. How about you? Were you able to vote or for some reason were you
unable to vote?
Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
VOLEA...coiiieiiiiiiieee e 89 100 100 100 100 -
(D] 1o I gTo] AMY /o) (= 2 11 - - - - 100
(Can't remember/Don't KNOW) .................... - - - - - -
(R E] {8 E1=To ) - - - - - -
(Have not voted yet).......ccccvvviviiereeeeennnns : - - - - -
(WIll VOLE) e - - - - - -
(ref:VOTEL0)

[886 Respondents]
Q.7 (IF VOTED) Did you vote prior to Election Day or did you vote on Election Day?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
Prior to Election Day ...........cccccveeveeeiinnnnne 26 26 25 24 28 -
On Election DAy .........ccceeeiiiiiiinaes 74 74 75 76 72 -
(Don't know/Refused)..........uvvvvivnninnninnninnns - - - - - -
(re:WARLYVTG)

[230 Respondents]
Q.8 (IF PRIOR TO ELECTION DAY IN WARLYVTG) When you voted by absentee ballot or
through early voting, did you vote by mail or in person?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
BY Mall ..o 58 59 62 57 58 -
INPEISON ..coeiiiiiiii e 41 40 37 41 42 -
(Don't know/Refused).........ccccvvceviieeniennnns 1 1 1 2 - -

(ref.ABSENT4)

Q.11 Generally speaking, do you think that things in this country are going in the right direction,
or do you feel things have gotten pretty seriously off on the wrong track?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
Right direction ..., 26 26 55 14 4 27
Wrong traCk......ccooeeeevvveiiiiin e 65 66 33 79 92 57
(Don't know/Refused)..........uevueuinnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 9 8 12 7 4 17
Right - WroNng .......ceeveevieviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiennes -40 -40 21 -65 -89 -30

(ref:DIRECT)
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[655 Respondents]

Q.12 (IF WRONG TRACK IN DIRECT) Who do you blame most for our country being off on the
wrong track: President Obama, former President Bush, Democrats in Congress, or Republicans
in Congress?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
President Obama .............evvvvvvvvievvneniinennnn. 31 32 15 28 43 25
Former President Bush ............ccccccvvvvinnee 18 16 48 16 2 40
Democrats in CoNgress.........covvvvvveeeeeeennn. 26 27 1 25 39 14
Republicans in Congress.........cccccceeeeennnes 6 6 24 5 - 5
(Don't know/Refused).......cccooeeiiieiiiieennnnnn. 19 19 12 26 16 16

(ref:DIRECT?2)

Q.13 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
Strongly approve........ccceceeeeeieciiieeeieeeiennn 25 25 52 17 1 27
Somewhat approve ........cccccevvvvivviiieeeeeenn. 20 19 32 18 5 31
Somewhat disapprove..........cccceeeeeeeeeennnn. 12 11 6 13 13 14
Strongly disSapprove ........cccccceeeeiiiiieiiiicnnnn 39 42 6 47 78 25
(Don't know/Refused)...........occcvvvieeeeeeennnnns 3 4 4 5 3 3
Total APProve....vveeiieii 46 44 84 35 6 58
Total Disapprove......cccccceeeieeevvveeiiiineeenn, 51 52 12 60 91 39

(ref:BOAPP)
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Q.14 Now, I'd like to rate your feelings toward some people and organizations, with one
hundred meaning a VERY WARM, FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning a VERY COLD,
UNFAVORABLE feeling; and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any
number from zero to one hundred, the higher the number the more favorable your feelings are
toward that person or organization. If you have no opinion or never heard of that person or

organization, please say so.

Mean Warm Cool

14 The Republican Party ........cccccoooviiiiiiinnnenenn. 47.0
VOLEIS e 46.3
Dem . 27.3
INA oo, 45.3
R 68.7
Drop-Off v 46.6
15 The Democratic Party .........ccccceeeeveeeveeeinnnnnn. 46.8
VOLEIS e 45.4
DeM s 74.4
INd oo, 36.2
R s 19.9
Drop-Off oo 54.7

[500 Respondents]
16 (SPLIT A) Nancy Pelosi - the Speaker of

the HOUSE.... e 33.9
VOIS ot 33.3
DM 61.3
I e 23.8
REP 8.3

Drop-Off i 42.4

[500 Respondents]
17 (SPLIT B) Harry Reid - the Democratic

Leader of the Senate .........cccooevvvveeiiviieeiiinnnnen, 38.2
VOIS ot 37.1
DM e 67.1
INA e 25.0
REP e 14.8
Drop-Off oo 51.4
18 Barack Obama..........cccevveviviiiiieiiieeeeee 51.5
VOTEBIS ot 49.5
DM e 79.7
INA 42.6
REP e 20.3
Drop-Off o 62.6
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Mean Warm Cool

[500 Respondents]
19 (SPLIT B) John Boehner - the Republican

leader of the HOUSE........ccocovvviiiiiiie, 46.0
VOUEBIS ot 457
DM e 26.1
INA e 45.3
REPD i 67.8
Drop-Off e 45.8

[500 Respondents]
20 (SPLIT A) Mitch McConnell, the

Republican leader of the Senate...................... 45.3
VOLEIS o 445
DemM oo 30.1
INA e 41.5
R e 63.2
Drop-Off oo 42.3
21 The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association ....58.7
VOIS o 57.8
DEIM oo 41.1
INA e 62.1
R i 73.6
Drop-Off oo 57.1
22 Pro-life, anti-abortion groups...........ccc..c....... 50.2
VOIS e 49.6
DEM e 35.9
INA e 48.6
R o 66.6
Drop-Off o 54.3
AR CT: VA 1= 11 4= (o [T 42.4
VOIS i 42.0
DEM oo 57.4
INA e 42.2
R 23.6
Drop-Off e 45.0
24 The federal government in Washington....... 42.0
VOLEIS Lo 40.8
DM e 56.9
INA e 32.3
REP it 30.3
Drop-Off oo 50.0

© 2010 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

%

29
29
9
28
53
23

24
24

20
47
20

53
52
29
58
72
44

40
39
23
37
61
48

34
34
955
29
15
38

31
29
48
20
15
42

%

28
30
48
32
7
18

30
31
47
36

28

26
28
48
23

25

38
38
55
38
19
38

46
46
31
42
67
45

a7
49
23
65
65
32

%

>75

11
10
2
8
23

%

<26

21
21
39
20
3
14

19
20
32
23

18

20
21
37
16

20

31
31
45
31
15
35

41
42
26
38
63
40

33
35
10
49
51
20

%
ID

70
72
70
75
73
62

71
74
72
74
75
60

94
95
97
93
94
86

96
96
96
96
97
97

96
96
98
95
96
96

97
97
97
97
97
95

Warm

Cool

-1
-39

46

-6

-40
16
38

26
24
-19
34
63
18

-32

43
10

-12
-12
24
-13
-52

-16
-20
25
-45
-50
10

November, 2010



Democracy Corps - Resurgent Republic: Frequency Questionnaire, November 2-3, 2010 6

Warm
% % % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 ID Cool

25 The Tea Party movement ...........cccccvvveeennn. 457 36 39 20 32 90 -3
VOIS i 455 37 42 21 34 93 -5
Dem . 205 11 75 3 63 93 -64
INA oo, 50.7 40 35 25 26 93 5

ReD oo 696 65 12 39 8 93 54
Drop-Off oo 412 21 32 7 27 78 -12
26 The new health care reform law................... 394 34 49 20 43 93 -15
VOLEIS oo, 385 34 51 20 45 93 -17
DeM oo 69.0 68 12 44 9 94 55
INd oo, 286 24 60 9 53 90 -36
RED oo 126 4 86 1 79 96 -82
Drop-Off oo 481 39 39 21 26 90 -1
27 An independent, third political party............. 491 29 30 14 19 89 -1
VOIS oo 485 28 31 14 20 89 -3
DeM oo 446 25 37 9 23 93 -12
INd oo 574 40 20 23 14 88 20
ReP o 448 22 3 11 22 87 -13
Drop-Off oo 528 33 23 17 16 85 10
(re: THERM205)

[886 Respondents]
Q.28(ASK IF VOTED) Now let me ask you about the election for Congress held today. Did you
vote for -- (DEMOCRATIC HOUSE CANDIDATE) or (REPUBLICAN HOUSE CANDIDATE)?2

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
(DEMOCRATIC HOUSE CANDIDATE)....45 45 87 38 3 -
(REPUBLICAN HOUSE CANDIDATE).....53 53 13 56 97 -
(Other candidate) ...........cccevvveviiiiiiieeeeeeenns 2 2 0 4 0 -

(ref.CONGEV)

[114 Respondents]

Q.30 (IF NOT VOTED IN VOTE10) Now let me ask you about the election for Congress held
today. If you had voted, would you have voted for -- (DEMOCRATIC HOUSE CANDIDATE) or
(REPUBLICAN HOUSE CANDIDATE)??

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
(DEMOCRATIC HOUSE CANDIDATE)....52 - - - - 52
(REPUBLICAN HOUSE CANDIDATE).....39 - - - - 39
(Other candidate/Und/Ref) .........ccccuvvveennnees - - - - - -
(ref.CONGNYV)

2 In the landline sample, incumbent names were inserted preceded by party identification. In the cell sample, the
generic candidate identifiers were used.
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[432 Respondents]

Q.31 (IF VOTED)(SKIP IF REPUBLICAN HOUSE CANDIDATE) Think back in time for a
minute. Did you, at any point in this campaign, think about voting for (REPUBLICAN HOUSE
CANDIDATE) for Congress?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
Yes, very seriously..........ccooeeii 4 5 2 9 11 -
Yes, somewhat seriously ............cccevvvvnnnnn. 9 9 8 8 22 -
Yes, only a little seriously.............ccceeveeeen. 6 6 5 11 5 -
N TSP 76 76 83 65 36 -
(Don't know/Refused).........ccccvvceviiienrennnns 5 4 2 7 25 -
Total YES .o 19 20 15 28 39 -
N TR 76 76 83 65 36 -
YES - NO oo, -57 -56 -68 -36 3 -

(ref. CHNCREPC)

[501 Respondents]

Q.32 (IF VOTED)(SKIP IF DEMOCRATIC HOUSE CANDIDATE) Think back in time for a
minute. Did you, at any point in this campaign, think about voting for (DEMOCRATIC HOUSE
CANDIDATE) for Congress?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
Yes, very Seriously.......cccccvveeeiieeerieeeniinnnn. 4 4 13 4 2 -
Yes, somewhat seriously ........................... 8 8 22 10 5 -
Yes, only a little seriously............ccccuveeeeeeen. 6 7 8 8 6 -
NO e 78 77 46 71 86 -
(Don't know/Refused).........ccccvvieiiieeniennnns 4 4 11 6 2 -
Total YES covviiieiiiii 18 19 43 23 13 -
NO e 78 77 46 71 86 -
YES - NO ..o -59 -58 -3 -49 -73 -

(ref. CHNCDEMC)
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[886 Respondents]

Q.33 (IF VOTED) When did you finally decide to vote for (YOUR CANDIDATE): on election day,
in the last few days before the election, the week before the election, a month before the
election, sometime in September, during the summer, or before that?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
Election day ......covveeveeeviieiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeee 9 10 11 11 7 -
In the last few days before the election...... 9 9 6 13 8 -
The week before the election.................... 11 11 13 10 9 -
A month before the election..................... 15 14 15 16 12 -
Sometime in September..........ccccoooeeiiiinnns 9 9 7 7 12 -
During the summer...........cccvvvvvvvvvvvevnnnnnnnn. 11 10 10 11 10 -
Before that ........ccoovvviiiiiiiie e 35 35 35 31 40 -
(Don't know/Refused)..........uvvuvienninnnnnnnnnnnns 2 2 3 1 2 -
Total Early ... 46 46 46 41 50 -
Total Late ..covvvveeeieeiieice e, 29 29 30 34 24 -

(ref:DECISIO2)

[886 Respondents]
Q.34 (IF VOTED) Was the issue of which party would control Congress, the Republicans or the
Democrats, a factor in your vote for Congress this year, or not?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
Y S ottt 61 61 57 51 74 -
NO 36 37 41 45 24 -
(Don't know/Refused)...........cccvvvveeeieeennnns 2 3 2 4 2 -
YES - NO ..o 25 24 16 6 50 -

(ref:PTYINCON)

[454 Respondents]

Q.35 (IF REPUBLICAN HOUSE CANDIDATE) Would you say your vote for (REPUBLICAN
HOUSE CANDIDATE) was more a vote for (REPUBLICAN HOUSE CANDIDATE),
against(DEMOCRATIC HOUSE CANDIDATE), or to provide a check on the agenda of
President Obama and the Democrats?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
For the Republican candidate. ................... 42 44 61 30 49 -
Provide check on President Obama
and the Democrats.............cccceeeeeeeeeeeeeenn. 36 34 6 43 34 -
Against the Democratic candidate ............ 15 14 16 19 11 -
(Don't know/Refused).........ccccvvceiiieenrinnnns 7 8 17 8 6 -
(reWHYVTREP)
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[385 Respondents]

Q.36 (IF DEMOCRATIC HOUSE CANDIDATE) Would you say your vote for (DEMOCRATIC
HOUSE CANDIDATE) was more a vote for (DEMOCRATIC HOUSE CANDIDATE),
against(REPUBLICAN HOUSE CANDIDATE), or to support the agenda of President Obama
and the Democrats?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
Support agenda of President Obama
and the Democrats.............cccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeen. 45 43 47 31 48 -
For the Democratic candidate................... 40 43 43 46 7 -
Against the Republican candidate............. 11 10 7 17 29 -
(Don't know/Refused)...........vvvvrvnnnrnninnnnnnnns 4 4 3 7 15 -

(ref:WHYVTDEM)

[886 Respondents]

Q.37 (IF VOTED) While all three are important, which would you say was the most important
reason why you voted for your preferred candidate for Congress: their political party, their issue
positions, or their character and leadership abilities?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
ISSUE POSILIONS ....vvviviieeeiiiiiiieieeeeee e 41 40 35 40 46 -
Character/Leadership abilities................... 35 37 38 41 30 -
Political party........ccccccviieeiiiiiiiie e 20 20 22 16 21 -
(Don't know/Refused)...........evvveeenrrennnnnnnnnns 4 4 5 3 3 -

(reRSNFORVT)

Q.38 | know it's a long way off, but thinking about the presidential election in 2012, if the election
for president were held today and the candidates were -- Barack Obama, the Democrat, or the
Republican candidate, for whom would you vote?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
Democrat Barack Obama............c.ccccoe...... 37 35 76 22 1 52
Lean Democrat Barack Obama.................. 5 5 6 6 2 4
The Republican candidate ........................ 45 46 7 48 89 33
Lean The Republican candidate ................ 4 4 1 8 3 5
(Other candidate) ..............euveumeremmennnnnnnnnnnss 2 2 - 3 3 2
Lean (Other candidate) ...........cccccoeeveereenns 0 0 0 0 . -
({15 o [=ToiTo =T | 7 7 8 9 3 4
(REfUSEA) ..evvveeeeiiiiieeeece e 1 1 0 2 - -
(WIill NOt VOLE) ...vvveiiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiniiniiiees - - - - - -
Total Democrat Barack Obama.............. 42 40 82 28 3 56
Total The Republican candidate............ 48 50 8 56 92 38
Total (Other candidate)........ccccceevveeeeeeneee. 2 2 0 4 3 2

(ref:PREZ12)
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Q.40 Now I'd like to ask you which party you associate more with these terms, the Democrats or

Republicans.

Dems Dems Reps Reps

Much Smwt Smwt Much

More More More More Both
40 Shares your values .......... 28 12 15 32 4
VOLErsS ..o, 28 12 15 32 4
Dem ... 67 21 3 2 2
INd oo 11 13 25 25 7
Rep oo - 1 19 75 1
Drop-Off ..o 34 17 19 19 2
[500 Respondents]
41 (SPLIT A) Too partisan ....16 16 14 20 8
VOLErS .o 17 16 13 21 9
Dem .. 24 19 10 27 2
INd oo 11 14 16 17 16
Rep oo 15 15 14 17 10
Drop-Off ..o 9 9 24 14 2
42 Onyour side.........cccuvveeee. 28 15 15 29 2
VOIS oo, 27 15 15 29 2
Dem ..., 64 24 4 2 1
INd oo, 10 18 23 22 3
Rep 0 2 21 67 1
Drop-Off .oooviiiiiiiiieees 36 15 16 21 6
[500 Respondents]
43 (SPLIT B) New ideas
for addressing the
country's problems................ 26 15 19 23 4
VOterS oo, 26 14 18 23 4
Dem .. 57 22 3 7 4
INd .o 12 13 19 24 8
Rep oo 4 6 34 42 2
Drop-Off ..ooooiiiiiiiiiieeeeees 24 23 14 23 6
(ref:ASSOC)
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Q.44 Now | am going to read a list of issues and | want you to tell me whether, overall, you think
the Democrats or the Republicans would do a better job with this issue. If you do not know, just
tell me and we will move on to the next item.

Dems Dems Reps Reps
Much Smwt Smwt Much
Bttr

Bttr
44 The economy ................... 21
VOLters ..., 20
Dem ..o, 46
INd e, 10
ReEp e, 1
Drop-Off .. 21

[500 Respondents]
45 (SPLIT A) Education ........ 30

AV /0] (=] €S 29
DeM oo 61
INd oo, 18
ReEP oo, 3
Drop-Off ..o 34
46 TAXES .o, 19
VOLEIS it 19
DeEM oo, 41
INd oo 10
ReEP oo, 2
Drop-Off ..ooooiiiiiiieeieeees 25
47 Health care.........ccovvevvnnees 31
VOLEIS i, 32
DemM .o, 65
INd oo 22
ReP oo, 2
Drop-Off ., 28
48 Medicare ......o.ccovveeveeennnn, 26
VOLErS v, 26
Dem ..o, 51
INd v 19
ReEP oo, 3
Drop-Off ..ieiiiiiiiren, 29
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Dems Dems Reps Reps Dems

Much Smwt Smwt Much Nei- DK/ Total Total -

Bttr Bttr Bttr Bttr Both ther Ref Dems Reps Reps
49 Immigration .............cc..e... 17 13 19 29 2 7 13 31 48 -17
Y401 (=] £ T 16 12 19 29 2 8 13 29 48 -19
Dem ... 35 20 12 7 2 8 16 56 19 37
INd oo 9 13 21 28 3 11 15 22 50 -28
Rep o 2 3 26 55 1 7 7 5 81 -76
Drop-Off .. 25 18 17 20 2 5 13 42 38 4
[500 Respondents]
50 (SPLIT A) Government
sSpending .........evvvvvvvniiinnininnnn. 16 16 22 27 3 9 7 32 49 -17
VOUEIS v 15 15 22 28 2 10 7 31 49 -19
Dem .. 30 31 15 5 1 8 9 61 20 42
INd oo 11 11 27 24 6 14 7 23 50 -28
Rep oo 3 1 26 58 - 7 5 4 84 -80
Drop-Off .o 15 21 20 24 1 8 11 36 44 -8
51 Jobs and employment...... 22 17 21 25 2 5 8 38 46 -8
VOLEIS oo 22 16 20 26 2 6 8 38 46 -8
Dem .. 49 28 8 1 4 4 7 77 9 68
INd .o, 11 16 24 26 3 11 10 27 50 -23
ReEp oo 2 1 30 56 - 4 6 3 87 -83
Drop-Off .o 21 29 15 19 1 3 12 50 34 16
[500 Respondents]
52 (SPLIT B) The federal
budget deficit..........ccccceeernnnns 19 13 22 25 1 8 11 33 47 -15
VOUEIS oo 19 13 21 27 2 9 9 32 49 -17
Dem .. 46 23 8 3 4 6 9 69 12 58
INd oo 6 11 30 24 2 16 11 17 53 -36
Rep oo - 2 29 58 - 5 6 2 87 -85
Drop-Off oo 25 13 15 14 0 5 27 38 29 9
[500 Respondents]
53 (SPLIT B) The war in
Afghanistan...........ccccoccuvneee. 17 14 15 23 3 10 18 31 38 -7
VOters ..o, 15 14 15 24 4 10 18 30 39 -9
Dem ..o, 34 28 3 5 6 7 17 62 8 54
INd oo 9 8 17 26 2 15 22 17 43 -26
Rep oo 0 3 27 43 2 8 16 4 70 -67
Drop-Off ..ooooiiiiiiiiiiiees 31 10 20 16 1 5 16 42 36 6

(ref:BETJOBCG)
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Q.54 Now I'm going to read you some pairs of statements. After | read each pair, please tell me
whether the FIRST statement or the SECOND statement comes closer to your own view, even if
neither is exactly right.
1st 1st 2nd 2nd Total Total 1st

Stmt Not Not Stmt Nei- DK/ 1st 2nd -

Strng Strng Strng Strng Both ther Ref Stmt Stmt 2nd
[500 Respondents]
54 (SPLIT A) | want
somebody in Washington
who will fight big corporate
special deals and work for
the middle class and
American jobs.
OR
| want somebody in
Washington who will rein
in government spending
and deficits and stop

higher taxes. ............ccccco.. 44 7 5 35 7 0 2 51 41 10
VOLerS ..o 44 8 5 35 7 0 1 52 40 11
DeM oovviiiiiie e 62 13 3 15 7 - : 76 18 58
INd oo 42 4 6 35 10 1 2 47 41 6

REP e, 24 5 7 59 4 - 2 28 66 -38
Drop-Off ..o, 45 6 13 23 11 - 3 50 36 14
[500 Respondents]

55 (SPLIT A) Barack

Obama is moving the

country in the right

direction.

OR

Barack Obama is moving

the country in the wrong

direction. ........ccccccvvvveniiinnnnnnns 35 11 6 44 0 0 4 46 50 -3
VOLErS .o 32 13 6 45 0 0 4 45 51 -6
DEeM oo 65 20 2 10 1 3 85 12 73
INd e, 18 15 10 b51 - 0 6 33 61 -27
REP e 7 3 7 81 0 - 2 10 88 -78
Drop-Off ..oooviiiiiiiiiieees 49 12 5 29 2 - 2 61 35 27
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1st
Stmt

[500 Respondents]

56 (SPLIT B) Government
should do more to solve
problems and help meet
the needs of people.

OR

Government is doing too
many things better left to
businesses and

individuals. ........ccooooovveeienen. 42
VOLErS .o, 39
DeEM oo 62
INd oo, 27
ReEp ooviviiiiiii e, 23
Drop-Off ..o, 65

57 Leadership is about
taking principled stands,
and | want my elected
officials to stand up for
what they believe in, even
if it means that legislation
on important issues does
not pass.

OR

Governing is about
compromise, and | want
my elected officials to work
with the other side to find
common ground and pass
legislation on important

ISSUEBS. .evievnieiee e 27
VOLEIS v, 27
Dem ..o, 19
INd e 28
REP i, 37
Drop-Off ..oooviiiiiiiiieeees 24
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1st
Not

O© O oIN 01O

Not

N © © 00 0

11
10

14

2nd 2nd
Stmt
Strng Strng Strng Strng Both ther

39
42
13
52
65
14

50
51
63
53
33
56

NORRRER

P WNDNDNDN

Nei-

N RR R R

NNNOEFEDN

DK/
Ref

AP WEFELDNDN

WWNPWW

Total Total
1st  2nd
Stmt Stmt
50 46
47 50
76 21
34 60
25 74
75 17
33 61
32 61
21 73
32 61
46 46
33 62

14

1st

2nd

55
-26
-49
58

-28
-28
-52
-29

-29
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[500 Respondents]

58 (SPLIT B) We need to
prioritize both cutting the
deficit and making growth-
producing investments in
American industry and
small business to make us
stronger and more
competitive.

OR

Since we cannot both cut
the deficit and continue
high levels of spending,
we need to make cutting
the deficit the higher
priority to make the U.S.
economy stronger and

more competitive................
VOLErS .o

ReEp i
Drop-Off ..o,

(ref:PAIRS10)
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1st
Stmt

1st
Not

2nd
Not

2nd
Stmt

Nei-

Strng Strng Strng Strng Both ther

12
14
14
14
13

e
N N NN RN

22
21
17
23
25
27

RPRO . kPR

NOR_AWDNNDN

DK/
Ref

abhEFELNND®W

Total Total
1st  2nd
Stmt Stmt
64 30
67 28
74 21
61 34
65 30
54 39

15

1st

2nd

34
39
53
27
35
14
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Q.59 Now I'm going to read you some more pairs of statements. After | read each pair, please
tell me whether the FIRST statement or the SECOND statement comes closer to your own view,

even if neither is exactly right.
1st
Stmt

[500 Respondents]

59 (SPLIT B) In order to
win in the future the
Democratic Party must
move more to the center in
order to win over
independent voters.

OR

In order to win in the future
the Democratic Party
needs to be more
supportive of its core

principles. .........cccccccvn 39
VOLers ..., 41
Dem ..o, 27
INd oo 45
REP e, 51
Drop-Off ..o 31

60 President Obama
should work to achieve his
agenda for the country if -
he thinks it is the right
thing.

OR

President Obama should
work harder and find
common ground with
Republicans in Congress

going forward. ...........ccccvvnnns 25
VOUEIS v 23
DeM oovvviiieeiie e 44
INA oo 14
REP oo, 8
Drop-Off ..ooooiiiiiiieeeeeees 36
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1st
Not

19
19
16
18
22
17

AN OO0 OB~

Not

11
10
17

13

11
11
11
14
10

2nd 2nd
Stmt
Strng Strng Strng Strng Both ther

24
23
33
19
14
31

55
56
32
62
77
49

NRER I OR

N T NN PREP P

Nei-

WNWWWW

FENR R R R

DK/
Ref

Wh~NWO b

WEFRP WWNDN

Total Total
1st 2nd
Stmt Stmt
57 35
59 33
44 50
63 26
74 19
48 44
30 66
28 67
52 43
19 76
10 87
40 55

1st

2nd

22
26

36
54

-36
-39

-57

-77
-14
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1st
Stmt

[500 Respondents]

61 (SPLIT A)
Congressional Democrats
should do even more to
stop the Congressional
Republican agenda
because Republican
proposals would harm
America.

OR

Congressional Demaocrats
should be more willing to
work with Republicans in
Congress to find solutions..... 12

VOLEIS v 12
Dem oo 20
INA oo, 9
Rep i, 7
Drop-Off ..o, 14

(ref:DEMPAIRS)
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1st
Not

GwhwwshH

Not

12
12
15

13
10

2nd 2nd
Stmt
Strng Strng Strng Strng Both ther

68
67
58
69
74
70

PR R RO

Nei-

PP W NN

DK/
Ref

PR O~W®

Total Total
1st  2nd
Stmt Stmt
16 80
16 79
23 73
14 77
10 88
19 80

17

1st

2nd

-63
-63
-50
-63
-78
-60
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Q.62 Now I'm going to read you some more pairs of statements. After | read each pair, please
tell me whether the FIRST statement or the SECOND statement comes closer to your own view,

even if neither is exactly right.
1st
Stmt

[500 Respondents]

62 (SPLIT A) In order to
win in the future the
Republican Party must
move more to the center in
order to win over
independent voters.

OR

In order to win in the future
the Republican Party
needs to be more
supportive of its core

principles. .........cccccccvn 32
VOters ..o, 34
Dem ..o, 45
INd oo 38
REP e, 19
Drop-Off ..o 29

63 Republicans should
give Barack Obama the
benefit of the doubt and
help him achieve his
plans.

OR

Barack Obama will lead
the country down the
wrong path and
Republicans should

oppose his plans. .................. 42
VOUEIS v 41
DeM oo 75
INd oo 34
ReEp oo, 8

Drop-Off ..ooooiiiiiiiieieees 58
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1st
Not

16
15
19
12
13
15

10
10
13
11

Not

12
12

11
16
12

=
N ONOO

2nd 2nd
Stmt
Strng Strng Strng Strng Both ther

33
32
22
29
48
37

36
37

40
68
23

W NP, R R

RPOR I OR

Nei-

A ERPDNNNN

OO N P~ W

DK/
Ref

NWOR AW

NWWN WW

Total Total
1st 2nd
Stmt Stmt
48 45
49 44
64 32
50 40
32 64
44 48
51 42
51 42
87 9
44 46
14 77
67 30

1st

2nd

32
10

-32
-5

78

-63
37
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1st
Stmt

64 Congressional
Republicans should be
more willing to work with
President Obama to find
solutions.

OR

Congressional
Republicans should do
even more to stop
President Obama's
agenda because his
proposals would harm

AMErCa. ....cvvviiiiiiiieeeieeeeee, 51
VOLErS i 51
DEM oo 83
INd oo, 45
ReEP oo, 18
Drop-Off ..o 60

[500 Respondents]

65 (SPLIT B) | want my
member of Congress and
Senators in Washington to
mostly work with President
Obama to get things done.
OR

| want my member of
Congress and Senators in
Washington to mostly
oppose President
Obama's policies and
provide a check on his

POWEN. .. 50
VOUEIS v 49
Dem .., 79
INd oo 41
ReEP oo, 20
Drop-Off ..o 64
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1st
Not

10
10

11
12

Not

=
agBuana g

GO ~NPF O O

2nd 2nd
Stmt
Strng Strng Strng Strng Both ther

31
31

34
56
26

29
31
10
36
52
17

N - Y e)

NNNEFEDNDN

Nei-

ONOFRFRRFRPEF

rTWWINNDN

DK/
Ref

PNPAERPDNDN

OrF b+ NN

Total Total
1st  2nd
Stmt Stmt
61 37
60 36
89 9
56 39
30 65
67 32
60 35
57 37
86 11
49 43
32 62
71 22

19

1st

2nd

24
24
80
17
-35
36

25
20
75

-29
48
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I1st 1st 2nd 2nd Total Total 1st

Stmt Not Not Stmt Nei- DK/ 1st 2nd -
Strng Strng Strng Strng Both ther Ref Stmt Stmt 2nd

66 The Democrats lost in

2010 because they were

too liberal.

OR

The Democrats lost in

2010 because voters were

angry about the economy

and politics in Washington. ... 15 6 15 48 5 3 8 21 62 -41
VOLerS oo 15 5 13 49 5 4 8 20 62 -42
DeM oo 8 5 15 53 0 7 11 12 69 -56
INd (oo 14 4 13 50 7 3 9 18 64 -46
REP o 25 6 11 42 10 3 3 31 53 -22
Drop-Off ..o 15 11 21 45 2 0 5 26 66 -40

(ref.REPPAIRS)

Q.67 Now, | am going to read you two statements. After | read both statements, please tell me
which statement comes closer to your own view, even if neither is exactly right.

We should extend the tax cuts for everyone, except the wealthy. Cutting taxes permanently for
the middle class and raising them for those earning over two hundred fifty thousand dollars is
necessary to reduce the federal deficit and protect Social Security.

We should extend the tax cuts for everyone. Raising taxes on anyone in a weak economy is a
bad idea, and tax increases would hit small businesses especially hard. Increasing taxes on the
people who create jobs is exactly the wrong medicine for a struggling economy.

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
First statement strongly..........ccccccveeeeeeene. 33 34 53 31 14 36
First statement not so strongly .................. 11 11 16 9 7 14
Second statement not so strongly.............. 7 7 5 6 11 13
Second statement strongly..............cccceee. 43 42 20 45 63 35
(BOtN) e 1 1 1 1 1 1
(NEItNEN) .. 2 2 2 4 1 1
(Don't know/Refused)..........cccoeeviieciiiiinnnns 3 3 2 4 2 2
Total First statement..........cccccceeeeeinininne 44 45 69 40 21 50
Total Second statement...............ccueeee 50 49 26 51 74 47
First - SEcoNnd ..........eevvvvevievviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns -6 -4 43 -10 -53 2

(ref: TCFRAMC)
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[500 Respondents]

Q.68 (SPLIT A) As you may have heard, President Obama's health care reform plan was
passed by Congress and signed into law. From what you have heard about this plan, do you
favor or oppose Obama's health care reform plan?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
Strongly favor........ccoooeeiieiiiiiie e, 25 24 49 18 1 35
Somewhat favor ... 18 19 32 22 2 20
Somewhat OPPOSE ......evvveeeeriiiiiiiiiiieeeeeanns 6 6 2 9 7 6
Strongly OPPOSE ....vevemeeiiiiiaaes 43 44 8 43 87 25
(Don't know/Refused).........ccccceeeviieniiennnnes 8 8 9 10 4 13
Total Favor.....cccvvveviieieiieeee e 43 43 81 39 3 55
Total OpPOSe ..cceviieiiieiieiieeee 48 49 10 51 93 31
Favor - OpPoSe....cccviieeiieeeireeviicen e -5 -6 71 -12 -90 24

(ref.OBHCPROP)

[500 Respondents]

Q.69 (SPLIT B) As you may know, some Republicans have said that they will try to repeal the
health care reform bill next year and replace it with other reforms. Do you support or oppose
Republicans repealing and replacing the health care reform bill next year?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
Strongly SUPPOIt......cevvieeiieeeiee e 43 43 7 46 80 42
Somewhat SUPPOIt.........uuvveueiiiiaas 7 9 9 11 7 9
Somewhat OPPOSE .....cevvveeeeriiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeans 6 5 6 6 2 8
Strongly OPPOSE ....eevvmeeiiiiieaes 37 37 74 26 5 31
(Don't know/Refused).........cccccceeiviieniiennnnns 8 7 4 12 6 10
Total SUPPOIT....eeeeieiieeeiiiieeeee e 50 51 16 57 87 51
Total OpPOSe ..ccviieeiiieiiieee 42 42 80 31 7 39
SUPPOrt - OPPOSEe...iiiiiiiiieeeii et 8 9 -64 25 80 12

(ref.REPEAL)
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Q.70 Now, | am going to read you two statements. After | read both statements, please tell me
which statement comes closer to your own view, even if neither is exactly right.

We should improve but not repeal the health care reform law, because the insurance companies
will lobby to win back the right to drop people or jump their rates if they get sick or have a pre-
existing condition and the right to re-impose life time limits and raise rates. We should make
changes that keep costs down, but not repeal it.

We should repeal the Obama health care reform law, and replace it with reforms to lower costs,
allow people to keep the coverage they have now, and give individuals the same tax breaks
businesses get to provide health care insurance. Obama's law will drive health care costs
through the roof and bankrupt the country.

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
First statement strongly..........ccccceeeneeene. 31 33 55 30 9 29
First statement not so strongly................... 12 12 19 12 5 16
Second statement not so strongly............. 10 9 5 10 14 10
Second statement strongly........................ 40 39 13 43 67 36
(BOtN) e 1 0 0 0 - 2
(NEIthEr) ..vveeeiiii 2 2 4 3 1 3
(Don't know/Refused)..........cccoeeeiiiiiiiinnnns 4 4 5 3 4 5
Total First statement...............cccceeeeeen. 43 45 73 42 14 45
Total Second statement...............ceuueeee 50 48 17 53 81 46
First - SEcoNnd ..........evvvvvivievviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns -6 -4 56 -11 -67 -1

(re:HCFRAME)

Q.71 Do you consider yourself to be a supporter of the Tea Party movement, or not?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
Strong SUPPOIEN ...eeeeieieiiiiiiiiie e, 19 21 5 23 38 9
Not SO strong Supporter........cccceevevvevvneenenns 16 16 5 18 25 16
NOt & SUPPOITEN ....oveeveiieieeii e 56 56 86 49 29 54
(Don't know/Refused)...........occcuvvireeeeeennnns 9 7 4 9 8 21
Total SuUpporter .....ccveeeei e, 35 37 10 41 63 25

(ref: TEASUPP)

Q.72 Have you supported the Tea Party movement by either donating money or attending a
rally or meeting, or have you done both, or have you done neither?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
Donated money........cccoooeeevvieiiiiinieeeeeeeennns 2 2 1 1 3 4
Attended a rally or meeting .........cc.cceveeee. 4 4 - 6 7 -
BOth. e 2 3 0 3 5 0
NEItNET e 91 91 98 89 84 91
(Don't know/Refused)..........uuvueeinnennninnnnnnnns 1 1 1 0 1 5
Total SUPPOTTEr ..oovvviiiiii e 8 9 1 10 15 4

(ref. TEAPTACT)
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Q.73 Finally, I would like to ask you a few questions for statistical purposes. What is the last
year of schooling that you have completed?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
1-11thgrade.....ccooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 3 2 3 2 2 12
High School graduate ..........cccccevvvvvvveeenee. 23 21 24 18 21 29
Non-college post H.S. ... 1 1 0 1 2 1
Some college ... 28 26 25 29 24 31
College graduate...........cccvvvvvvvienieeeeerennnns 28 28 28 27 31 17
Post-graduate school .............ccccceeeeeeennnnns 16 20 19 22 19 10
(Don't know/Refused)..........cccevuemennennnnnnnnes 1 1 0 2 1 -

(ref:EDUC)

Q.74 Are you a member of a labor union?
(IF NO) Is any member of your household a union member?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
Yes: Respondent belongs............cccveeeeee.. 10 11 17 9 6 7
Household member.........cccccvvviiiiiiiiiinnne. 6 6 6 7 6 10
No member belongs.........cccvvvevvvvvveviinninnn. 84 83 77 84 89 83
(Don't know/Refused)...........cccuuvveeeieeennnns 0 0 1 - 0 0
Union Household ..........ccccvvviiiiiiiiinninnnnes 16 17 23 16 11 17

(ref:UNION)

Q.75 And have you or any member of your immediate family been unemployed at some point in
the last year?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
Yes: Respondent ........ccceeveveeeeiiiiiiiiinnennn. 23 21 24 24 16 25
Yes: Family Member.........cccccoooeeviiiiininnnnn. 24 23 24 22 24 34
NO ettt 53 55 52 55 59 41
(Don’t know/Refused)..........occcvvvveeeeeeennnns 0 0 1 - 0 0
Total YeS oo 46 45 48 45 41 59

(re:EMPLOY2)

Q.76 Are you married, single, separated, divorced, or widowed?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
1= U 1= o PSR 58 61 52 63 69 36
SINGIE . 23 18 25 14 15 42
Separated/Divorced .........cccceeeeiiiiiininnnn 11 11 15 12 5 16
WIdOWEd .....ovvviiieiiiiice e, 8 10 9 10 10 5
(Don't know/Refused)...........ccccvvveeeeeeennnns 0 0 - 1 0 1
Sep/DiVIWIA .....coovviiiiiiiiiieeeiee e 19 21 24 23 15 21

(re: MARITAL)
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Q.77 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican or what?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
Strong Democrat.........cccceevveiiiiiniiiiiineeees 24 25 66 - - 21
Weak DemocCrat .........c.oovvvvvvieiiieeeeeeiiene 13 13 34 - - 23
Independent-lean Democrat....................... 8 9 - 29 - 10
Independent..........ccooevviiiiii 6 6 - 20 - 5
Independent-lean Republican ................... 14 16 - 51 - 8
Weak Republican............ccccvviviveiieiiiinnnnns 11 9 - - 29 16
Strong Republican..........ccoooooiiiiiiiiinn. 23 23 - - 71 18
(Don't know/Refused).........ccccvvveeiiieeniinnnns 0 0 - - - 1

(ref:PTYID1)

Q.80 Thinking in political terms, would you say that you are Conservative, Moderate, or Liberal?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
Liberal ......cocoeeiiiiiiiic e 17 16 35 9 1 25
Moderate.........coevvveeiiiiiiii e 34 36 42 45 20 30
CoNSErVatiVe .......cceeieeiieee e, 44 45 20 41 77 40
(Don't know/Refused)...........occcvvvireeeeennnnns 4 3 3 5 2 5

(refIDEO1)

[152 Respondents]
Q.81 (ASK IN CELL SAMPLE ONLY) Now, thinking about your telephone use, is there at least
one telephone INSIDE your home that is currently working and is not a cell phone?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
Y S it 20 31 28 30 36 6
NO oo 79 66 66 70 64 94
(Don't Know/Refused) ..........ouvvvvvvvnnninnnnnnns 1 2 6 - - -

(ref:LANDLINE)

[848 Respondents]
Q.82 (ASK IN LANDLINE SAMPLE ONLY) Now thinking about your telephone use, do you have
a working cell phone?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
Y S e 84 82 78 81 87 82
NO e 15 18 21 18 13 18
(Don't Know/Refused) ...........uueeeeeinneinnnnnnnes 0 0 1 1 - -

(ref:CELLLINE)
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[747 Respondents]
Q.83 (DO NOT ASK IF NO IN LANDLINE) (DO NOT ASK IF NO OR DK/REF IN CELLLINE) Of
all the personal telephone calls that you receive, do you get..?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
All or almost all calls on a cell
PRONE ... 19 27 27 31 22 24
Some on a cell phone and some on
a regular home phone............cccooiiiineenne. 40 42 43 35 46 31
All or almost all calls on a regular
home phone ..o, 40 31 30 33 31 44
(Don't Know/Refused) ..........euvvvenernnninnnnnnnns 1 1 1 1 1 -
(ref:DUALUSE)

Q.84 What is your religion?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
Protestant..........cooooeviiiiiiiiiiii e 48 49 46 43 57 44
CatholiC ..., 21 22 21 21 25 21
JEWISh ..o 1 1 2 2 1 1
Y1 [T o P 0 0 1 1 - -
(Other/None/Refused)........cccoeeeiieiiaainnnnns 29 27 30 32 17 34

(ref:RELIG1)

Q.85 How often do you attend religious services -- more than once a week, once a week, once
or twice a month, several times a year, or hardly ever?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off

More than once a weeK...........cccevvvvvvveenee. 17 16 13 13 23 17
ONce aWEEK ....oovvviiiiiiii e, 27 27 23 24 33 23
Once ortwiceamonth.................coeeevnnnenn. 11 12 13 11 12 14
Several times ayear .........ccccoeeeeeeeieeeeeennn, 11 11 11 10 12 13
Hardly eVer........occciiiiiieiiiiieeeeee e 26 26 28 32 17 24
N2V L] 7 6 8 7 1 9

(Don't know/Refused).........ccccvvveeviiieniennnns 2 3 3 3 2 -

More than/Once aweekK .......ccccceeeeeeennes 43 43 36 37 56 40

(ref:RELIG2)

[967 Respondents]
Q.86 (ASK IF VOTED IN VOTEOQS) In the 2008 election for president, did you vote for
Democrat Barack Obama or Republican John McCain?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
Democrat Barack Obama............c.cccue..... 48 47 92 37 5 62
Republican John McCain..........cccccevveeee... 48 48 6 53 92 33
(Ralph Nader).......ccccuvvvveriiiiiiieiiiniiiiiaiinnns 0 0 - 0 - -
(BOD BAIT) wevevieeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 0 0 - 0 - 1
(@177 o 1 1 0 3 1 2
(Don't Know/Refused)........cccvvveeeviieenrennnns 3 3 1 6 2 2

(ref:VOTE2008)
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[967 Respondents]
Q.87 (ASK IF VOTED IN VOTEOQS) In the 2008 election for Congress, did you vote for (2008
HOUSE DEMOCRAT) or (2008 HOUSE REPUBLICAN)? ®

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
(2008 HOUSE DEMOCRAT) ...vvvvvveeeeennne 43 43 79 35 8 48
(2008 HOUSE REPUBLICAN)........cccuuneeee. 42 44 12 43 82 24
(Other candidate) ...........cccoevvvvviieiieeerreennns 3 3 1 4 2 5
(Did Not Vote for Congress).......ccceveeeeennns 4 3 3 5 2 14
(Don't Know/Refused) ...........uueeemmennnnnnnnnnnns 8 8 5 12 6 9

(ref:VTCG2008)

Q.88 What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
White ... 75 78 62 85 90 58
African-American or Black.............ccc......... 13 10 22 4 1 23
Hispanic or Latino ..........coooevveeeivieieiieeennnee. 8 8 12 5 7 17
Native American........ccceevvveevvveeveeeeeeeeennnnne, 1 1 1 2 0 1
ASIAN ..o 1 1 1 2 0 0
(OTNEI) . 1 1 1 1 1 -
(Don't know/Refused).........cccceieviieeniennnns 1 1 1 2 0 -
(ref:RACETHN)

Q.2 Respondent's gender

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
Y= 1 47 48 39 61 45 36
Female ....coooooiiiiiiiiice e 53 52 61 39 55 64
(ref.GENDER)

Q.4 In what year were you born?

Total  Voters Dem Ind Rep Drop-Off
18 - 24 . 9 5 5 3 7 29
25 - 29 s 8 6 9 6 4 17
B0-34 . 8 6 4 7 7 17
35 -39 8 7 7 7 7 6
O 11 10 9 11 11 5
A5 - 49 . 10 9 9 9 7 7
BO -5 7 10 11 10 9 5
55 - 59 s 9 11 14 10 8 3
BO - 6. 10 13 12 12 14 3
65 and OVEr .......ccvvviiiieeeiieecce e, 19 23 19 25 25 6
(NO @NSWEN)....ueiiiiiii e 1 1 1 1 1 1

(ref:AGE)

® Actual candidate names were inserted preceded by party identifications for all districts. In unopposed districts, a
generic candidate was used as the opposition. In the cell sample, “the Democratic candidate” and “the Republican
candidate” were used.
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